Under Canadian GAAP, the Company’s policy was to leave the value recorded for expired, unexercised stock
options and warrants to contributed surplus. On transition to IFRS the Company elected to change its accounting
policy for the treatment of share-based payments whereby amounts recorded for cancelled or expired unexercised
stock options are transferred to deficit. The change has resulted $6,956 being transferred from contributed
surplus to deficit on the date of transition. No options were cancelled or expired during the three months ended
June 30, 2010 and during the year ended March 31, 2011.

ORIENT VENTURE CAPITAL INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2011
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)

13. TRANSITION TO IFRS (cont’d…)

The above noted changes have only resulted changes to the Company’s equity and reconciliations of equity has been provided for the dates noted below.

A reconciliation of equity as at April 1, 2010 reported under the Canadian GAAP to equity under IFRS is as follows:

Note

Number
of Shares

Share capital

Share-based

payments
reserve

Deficit Total equity

Balance, April 1, 2010 – Canadian GAAP   5,260,790 $ 385,471 $ 36,974 $ (713,165) $ (290,720)

Net change  13(a)  -  -  (6,956)  6,956  -

Balance, April 1, 2010 – IFRS   5,260,790 $ 385,471 $ 30,018 $ (706,209) $ (290,720)

A reconciliation of equity as at June 30, 2010 reported under the Canadian GAAP to equity under IFRS is as follows:

Note

Number
of Shares

Share capital

Share-based

payments
reserve

Deficit Total equity

Balance, June 30, 2010 – Canadian GAAP   4,260,790 $ 385,471 $ 36,974 $ (714,137) $ (291,692)

Net change  13(a)  -  -  (6,956)  6,956  -

Balance, June 30, 2010 – IFRS   4,260,790 $ 385,471 $ 30,018 $ (707,181) $ (291,692)

ORIENT VENTURE CAPITAL INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2011
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)

13. TRANSITION TO IFRS (cont’d…)

A reconciliation of equity as at March 31, 2011 reported under the Canadian GAAP to equity under IFRS is as follows:

Note

Number
of Shares

Share capital

Share-based

payments
reserve

Deficit Total equity

Balance, March 31, 2011 – Canadian GAAP   4,260,790 $ 385,471 $ 36,974 $ (779,732) $ (357,287)

Net change  13(a)  -  -  (6,956)  6,956  -

Balance, March 31, 2011 – IFRS   4,260,790 $ 385,471 $ 30,018 $ (772,776) $ (357,287)

Reconciliation of statements of comprehensive loss and statements of cash flow

Management has determined that adoption of IFRS has not resulted in changes to the Company’s statements of comprehensive loss for the year ended March 31,
2011 and for the three month period ended June 30, 2010, and to the net cash flows for the three month period ended June 30, 2010 and for the year ended March
31, 2011 reported under the Canadian GAAP. Thus, no reconciliations have been presented.